DLPR410
DLPR4101
www.ti.com DLPS027C –AUGUST 2012–REVISED MAY 2013
DLP® Configuration PROM for DLPC410
Check for Samples: DLPR410, DLPR4101
1FEATURES APPLICATIONS
2• Pre-Programmed Xilinx(R) PROM Configures • Industrial:
DLPC410 – Direct Imaging Lithography

specification at www.xilinx.com.
Figure 1. D4100 System Block Diagram
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERABLE PARTTA Version TOP-SIDE MARKINGNUMBER
The DLPC410 will report version 5 Silver Dot Located by Pin 1 (or white label withDLPR410YVA when programed with this part DDC4100-005) TI part number 2510442-0005
–40°C to 85°C
The DLPC410 will report version 6 Blue Dot Located by Pin 1, TI part numberDLPR4101YVA when programed with this part 2510442-0006
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2012–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: DLPR410 DLPR4101
DLPR410
DLPR4101
www.ti.com DLPS027C –AUGUST 2012–REVISED MAY 2013
DEVICE PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Figure 2 provides a legend of reading the complete device name for any DLP device. The DLPR410YVA is
functionally equivalent to TI part number 2510442-0005. The DLPR4101YVA is an enhanced functionality part
that adds "Load 4" functionality and is functionally equivalent to TI part number 2510442-0006 . For more
information see the DLPC410 data sheet DLPS024 .
Figure 2. Device Nomenclature
DEVICE MARKING
Figure 3 is an image of the Xilinx XCF16P PROM used for the DLPR410 and DLPR4101 device (DLPR4101
shown as example).
Figure 3. Top and Bottom View of the Xilinx XCF16P TFBGA
PIN FUNCTIONS
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NO. NAME
A1 GND - Ground
A2 GND - Ground
Output Enable/Reset (Open-Drain I/O). When Low, this input holds the address counter reset
and the DATA and CLKOUT outputs are placed in a high-impedance state. This is aA3 OE/RESET I/O bidirectional open-drain pin that is held Low while the PROM completes the internal power-
on reset sequence. Polarity is not programmable.
A4 DNC – Do Not Connect. Leave unconnected.
DATA output pin to provide parallel data for configuring the DLPC410 in SelectMap (parallel)
mode. Set to high-impedance state during ISPEN (when not clamped) and when serial modeA5 D6 O is selected for configuration. Can be left unconnected when the PROM is used in serial
mode.
Copyright © 2012–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: DLPR410 DLPR4101
DLPR410
DLPR4101
DLPS027C –AUGUST 2012–REVISED MAY 2013 www.ti.com
PIN FUNCTIONS (continued)
PIN
I/O DESCRIPTION
NO. NAME
DATA output pin to provide parallel data for configuring the DLPC410 in SelectMap (parallel)
mode. Set to high-impedance state during ISPEN (when not clamped) and when serial modeA6 D7 O is selected for configuration. Can be left unconnected when the PROM is used in serial
mode.
B1 VCCINT - Positive 1.8 V supply voltage for internal logic.
Positive 3.3 V, 2.5 V or 1.8 V supply voltage connected to the output voltage drivers andB2 VCCO - internal buffers.
Configuration clock input. An internal programmable control bit selects between the internal